
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3586
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2011
SOCIAL COMMITMENT OF PSES
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.;Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Public Sector Enterprises (PSEs) and administrative agencies under his ministry have utilized any funds under the social commitment;

(b) if so, the total funds allocated and utilized during the last three years including the current year, PSE-wise;

(c) the names of enterprises and the works for which these funds have been utilized during the last three years and including the current year;

(d) whether the Government is aware that funds have been spent by the officers arbitrarily; and

(e) if so, the reaction of the Government thereto and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): Yes Madam.

(b) & (c) Details of funds allocated/ utilized by the Public Sector Enterprises and administrative agencies under the administrative control of Department of Heavy Industry are mentioned at Annexure.

(d) No such information has been received in the department.

(e) Does not arise, in view of (d) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES  LOK SABHA
	Answer

